College Department

Arts & Sciences Behavioral & Social Scien.

Biology, Chemistry, Mathem.

Comm. Scie. & Disorders

English & Foreign Lang.

The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration

Fall 2016

Program Major Degree  Concentration
Code Level Code
Environmental Studies ES Bachelor's none
History HIST Bachelor's none
Political Science POS Bachelor's none
Psychology PSYC Bachelor's none
Social Sciences SOSC Bachelor's none
Social Work SWK Bachelor's none
Sociology SOC Bachelor's none
Biology BIOL Bachelor's none
Chemistry CHEM  Bachelor's ACS
BCHM
none
Total
Mathematics MATH  Bachelor's none
Speech-Lang. Pathology SPTH Bachelor's none
Master's none
English ENGL Bachelor's none
Master's none

Page 1 of 6

Concentration

ACS-Certified Degree
Biochemistry

1=z

88

33

127

105

27

128

30

26

57

63

85

52

108

15



College

Arts & Sciences

Business

The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2016
Department Program Major Degree Concentration
Code Level Code
English & Foreign Lang. Foreign Languages FL Bachelor's FREN
FRTC
SPAN
SPTC
none
Total
n/a General Studies GNST Bachelor's none
n/a Interdisciplinary Studies IDST Bachelor's none
Accounting ACCT Bachelor's none
Business Administration BSAD Master's none
Finance FIN Bachelor's none
Management MGMT  Bachelor's none
Marketing MKTG Bachelor's none

Page 2 of 6

Concentration N

French 3
French Education 0
Spanish 13
Spanish Education 2

1012

89

35

33

103

70

330



College

Education

Department

Counseling, Family & Cons.
Science and Kinesiology

Teaching, Leadership, &
Technology

The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2016

Program

Counseling

Instructional Leadership

Teacher Leadership
Ed of the Deaf

Elementary Education

Instructional Technology

Secondary Education

Major

Degree

Concentration

Code

CG, CNS

IL

TL

EDDH

ELE

ELE,CK6

IST

SEC,C612

Page 3 of 6

Level

Master's

Master's
Specialist

Specialist
Bachelor's

Bachelor's

Master's

Specialist

Master's

Code

CFC
CMH
M&F
SCH
none
Total

none
none

none
none

CE
none
Total

CEE
none
Total

none

BIOL
BME
CE
CEE
CES
CHEM
ENGL
FCSE
GNSC
HIST
LA
MATH
SOSC
none
Total

Concentration

Couples and Family Counseling
Clinical Mental Health Coun.
Marriage & Family Counseling
School Counseling

Collaborative Education

Collaborative Elementary

Biology
Business Marketing Educ.
Collaborative Education
Collaborative Elementary
Collaborative Secondary
Chemistry
English
FCS Education
General Science
History
Language Arts
Mathematics
Social Sciences

1=z

26
46

31

107

©

11

22

48
212

260

26
31

NWPArARPRPOOFRLROMN



The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2016
College Department Program Major Degree  Concentration Concentration
Code Level Code
Education Teaching, Leadership, & Secondary Education P12 Master's ART Art
(continued) Technology EDDH Education Deaf Hard Hearing
MECH Music Education-Choral*
MEIN Music Education-Instrumental*
PE Physical Education**
none
Total
Counseling, Family & Cons.  Family & Cons. Sciences FCS Bachelor's CFS Child & Family Studies
Science and Kinesiology DIET Dietetics
FCSE FCS Education
HDFS Human Develop. & Fam. Stud.
REMR Retail Merchandising
none
Total
Kinesiology KNES Bachelor's HP Health Promotion
NW Nutrition & Wellness
TC Teacher Certification
none
Total

Page 4 of 6

OO ONN® 1z

o

14
39
14
70

149
32

11

196

820



College

Fine Arts

The University of Montevallo
Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2016
Department Program Major Degree  Concentration Concentration
Code Level Code
Art Art ART Bachelor's
BA or BS none
BFA CERA Ceramics
DRAW Drawing
GRAP Graphic Design
NM New Media
PHOT Photography
PRNT Printmaking
PTNG Painting
SCUL Sculpture
none
Total
Bachelor's Total
Communication
Communication Studies COMS Bachelor's none
Mass Communication MC Bachelor's BRDC Broadcast
BRPR Broadcast Production
JOUR Journalism
MMJN Multimedia Journalism
none
Total

Bachelor's Total

Page 5 of 6

1=z

168

103



The University of Montevallo

Degree-Seeking Enrollment - Major by Concentration (continued)

Fall 2016

College Department Program Major Degree  Concentration
Code Level Code

Fine Arts Theatre Theatre THEA Bachelor's
(continued) BA or BS none

BFA ACT
AD
DT
MT

none

Total

Bachelor's Total

Music Music MUSC Bachelor's
BA none

BM IP
MECH
MEIN
PP
VP
none
Total

Bachelor's Total

Note: Degree-seeking students only.

Note: Concentration represents first concentration of the first major.

* = Deleted from Commission's academic program inventory January 2008.

** = Placed on inactive status Spring 2007.

*** = Placed on inactive status May 2004.

* = Master's level MECH & MEIN under Secondary Education; Master of Education degree; Master's level Music inactive on ACHE program inventory.
** = PE under Secondary Education; Master of Education degree; ACHE program inventory does not include Kinesiology at the Master's level.

Note: For ELE major, Collaborative Education is a Certification Add-on rather than a concentration.

Note: For SEC and P12 majors, concentrations are actually teaching fields.

Office of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment

Page 6 of 6

Concentration N
78
Acting 4
Acting & Directing 0
Design & Technology 1
Musical Theatre 4
19
28
— o
21
Instrumental Performance 7
Music Education-Choral 19
Music Education-Instrumental 30
Piano Performance 4
Voice Performance 14
4
78
611
T 2773 T



	Sheet1

