<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> Code	<u>Degree</u> Level	<u>Concentration</u> <u>Code</u>	<u>Concentration</u>	<u>N</u>
Arts & Sciences	Behavioral & Social Scien.	Environmental Studies	ES	Bachelor's	none		5
		History	HIST	Bachelor's	none		88
		Political Science	POS	Bachelor's	none		33
		Psychology	PSYC	Bachelor's	none		127
		Social Sciences	SOSC	Bachelor's	none		8
		Social Work	SWK	Bachelor's	none		105
		Sociology	SOC	Bachelor's	none		27
	Biology, Chemistry, Mathem.	Biology	BIOL	Bachelor's	none		128
		Chemistry	CHEM	Bachelor's	ACS BCHM none Total	ACS-Certified Degree Biochemistry	1 30 <u>26</u> 57
		Mathematics	MATH	Bachelor's	none		63
	Comm. Scie. & Disorders	Speech-Lang. Pathology	SPTH	Bachelor's	none		85
				Master's	none		52
	English & Foreign Lang.	English	ENGL	Bachelor's	none		108
				Master's	none		15

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> Code	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	<u>Concentration</u>	<u>N</u>
Arts & Sciences	English & Foreign Lang.	Foreign Languages	FL	Bachelor's	FREN FRTC SPAN SPTC none Total	French French Education Spanish Spanish Education	3 0 13 2 4 22
	n/a	General Studies	GNST	Bachelor's	none		86
	n/a	Interdisciplinary Studies	IDST	Bachelor's	none		3
							1012
Business		Accounting	ACCT	Bachelor's	none		89
		Business Administration	BSAD	Master's	none		35
		Finance	FIN	Bachelor's	none		33
		Management	MGMT	Bachelor's	none		103
		Marketing	MKTG	Bachelor's	none		70
							330

<u>College</u>	Department	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> Code	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	Concentration	<u>N</u>
Education	Counseling, Family & Cons. Science and Kinesiology	Counseling	CG, CNS	Master's	CFC CMH M&F SCH none Total	Couples and Family Counseling Clinical Mental Health Coun. Marriage & Family Counseling School Counseling	26 46 1 31 3 107
		Instructional Leadership	IL	Master's Specialist	none none		9 9
		Teacher Leadership	TL	Specialist	none		11
	Teaching, Leadership, & Technology	Ed of the Deaf	EDDH	Bachelor's	none		22
		Elementary Education	ELE	Bachelor's	CE none Total	Collaborative Education	48 212 260
			ELE,CK6	Master's	CEE none Total	Collaborative Elementary	5 26 31
		Instructional Technology	IST	Specialist	none		20
		Secondary Education	SEC,C612	Master's	BIOL BME CE CEE CES CHEM ENGL FCSE GNSC HIST LA MATH SOSC none Total	Biology Business Marketing Educ. Collaborative Education Collaborative Elementary Collaborative Secondary Chemistry English FCS Education General Science History Language Arts Mathematics Social Sciences	2 4 0 1 6 0 1 4 3 2 12 10 22 1 0 22 1 68

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> Code	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	<u>Concentration</u>	<u>N</u>
Education	Teaching, Leadership, &	Secondary Education	P12	Master's	ART	Art	8
(continued)	Technology	2			EDDH	Education Deaf Hard Hearing	7
. , ,					MECH	Music Education-Choral*	2
					MEIN	Music Education-Instrumental*	0
					PE	Physical Education**	0
					none		0
					Total		17
	Counseling, Family & Cons.	Family & Cons. Sciences	FCS	Bachelor's	CFS	Child & Family Studies	0
	Science and Kinesiology				DIET	Dietetics	0
					FCSE	FCS Education	14
					HDFS	Human Develop. & Fam. Stud.	39
					REMR	Retail Merchandising	14
					none		3
					Total		70
		Kinesiology	KNES	Bachelor's	HP	Health Promotion	149
					NW	Nutrition & Wellness	32
					тс	Teacher Certification	4
					none		11
					Total		196

820

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> <u>Code</u>	<u>Degree</u> Level	<u>Concentration</u> <u>Code</u>	Concentration	<u>N</u>
Fine Arts	Art	Art	ART	Bachelor's BA or BS	none		168
				BFA	CERA DRAW GRAP NM PHOT PRNT PTNG SCUL none Total Bachelor's Total	Ceramics Drawing Graphic Design New Media Photography Printmaking Painting Sculpture	3 10 15 13 8 1 10 6 10 76 244
	Communication	Communication Studies	COMS	Bachelor's	none		59
		Mass Communication	MC	Bachelor's	BRDC BRPR JOUR MMJN none Total	Broadcast Broadcast Production Journalism Multimedia Journalism	26 13 14 17 <u>33</u> 103
					Bachelor's Total		162

<u>College</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Major</u> Code	<u>Degree</u> <u>Level</u>	Concentration Code	Concentration	<u>N</u>
Fine Arts (continued)	Theatre	Theatre	THEA	Bachelor's BA or BS	none		78
				BFA	ACT AD DT MT none Total	Acting Acting & Directing Design & Technology Musical Theatre	4 0 1 4 <u>19</u> 28
					Bachelor's Total		106
	Music	Music	MUSC	Bachelor's BA	none		21
				ВМ	IP MECH MEIN PP VP none Total	Instrumental Performance Music Education-Choral Music Education-Instrumental Piano Performance Voice Performance	7 19 30 4 14 4 78
					Bachelor's Total		99
Noto: Dograd pool/inc. stude	anto enlu						611
	ents only. ents first concentration of the first majo on's academic program inventory Janu						2773

** = Placed on inactive status Spring 2007.

*** = Placed on inactive status May 2004.

* = Master's level MECH & MEIN under Secondary Education; Master of Education degree; Master's level Music inactive on ACHE program inventory.

** = PE under Secondary Education; Master of Education degree; ACHE program inventory does not include Kinesiology at the Master's level.

Note: For ELE major, Collaborative Education is a Certification Add-on rather than a concentration.

Note: For SEC and P12 majors, concentrations are actually teaching fields.

Office of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment